KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DISTRICT OFFICE: THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

No: DTG(2)308591/2020

[Cat.No0.325/2019]

APPOINTMENT CHART

Name of Post

Name of Department

Date of receipt of vacancy

No. of Vacancies reported

Date of Advice

No. of vacancies remaining

Nurse Gr II (Ayurveda)

Govt. Ayurveda Colleges, Thiruvananthapuram
26.06.2025

01 FRESH

18.07.2025

Nil
Pending Turns

Male Female

NJD - Nil NJD - NIL

NCA-01, MR 14 SC/NCA/ST on 04.09.2000 (To be filled |NCA-02 Turns

up when a ST turn arised in the Female rotation) 1. MR 124 SC/NCA/ST on 21.03.1997
TPO- Nil 2. MR 14 SC/NCA/ST on 04.09.2000 (to

be filled up with a male candidate)

TPO - 03 Turns
1.MR I 64 SC on 05.04.2023
2. MR I 66 M on 19.06.2023
3. MR 168 LC/AI on 18.06.2024

AV -NIL

Main MALE Rotation stands at MR I 11 OC already filled up on

19.11.2022. to be continued from MR I 12 SC. Male SL.No. Stands at 61,

next Male turn due at S1.No. 67.

Main FEMALE Rotation stands at MR 1 69 OC already filled up on

18.06.2024 to be continued from MR I 70 V. Female S1.No. Stands at 65 .

next Female turn due at S1.No0.66

SI. | SL No. for Name &Address Rank | Community | Rotation as approved | Remarks
No Male/ No. by the Commission
Female
turn
MR 170 V TPO TO KEEP 50% RULE
01/01| FEMALE (ARATHIPS 18 - MR 171 OC

PADMALAYAM SNRA 47
SREE NAGAR,
KERALADITHYAPURAM
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

POWDIKONAM 695587




CLOSING BALANCE

MALE CANDIDATES

OC/BC Position
oC BC NJD TOTAL
Previous 02 02 01 05
Present - - - -
Grand
Total 02 02 01 05
NJD- NIL
NCA - 01
MR 14 SC/NCA/ST on 04.09.2000
(To be filled up when a ST turn to be advised
on female rotation)
TPO- NIL
LIST OF UNFILLED TURNS
NIL
FEMALE CANDIDATES
OC/BC Position
ocC BC NJD TOTAL
Previous 10 10 06 26
Present 01 - - 01
Grand Total 11 10 06 27




CLOSING BALANCE

NJD- NIL

NCA- 02
(i) MR1I 24 SC/NCA/ST on 21.03.1997
(ii) MR I 4 SC/NCA/ST on 04.09.2000 (To be
filled with a Male candidate)

TPO- 04 Turns
(i) MR 1 64 SC on 05.04.2023
(ii) MR I 66 M on 19.06.2023
(iii) MR I 68 LC/AI on 18.06.2024
(iv) MR 1 70 V on 18.07.2025

LIST OF UNFILLED TURNS
NIL

Sd/-
For DISTRICT OFFICER,
KPSC DISTRICT OFFICE ,
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM



	Govt. Ayurveda Colleges, Thiruvananthapuram
	Pending Turns
	OC
	BC
	NJD
	TOTAL
	02
	02
	01
	05
	-
	-
	-
	-
	02
	02
	01
	05
	OC
	BC
	NJD
	TOTAL
	10
	10
	06
	26
	01
	-
	-
	01
	11
	10
	06
	27


