

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE: THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

No: DTG(2)308591/2020 [Cat.No.325/2019]

APPOINTMENT CHART

Name of Post	Nurse Gr II (Ayurveda)
Name of Department	Govt. Ayurveda Colleges, Thiruvananthapuram
Date of receipt of vacancy	26.06.2025
No. of Vacancies reported	01 FRESH
Date of Advice	18.07.2025
No. of vacancies remaining	Nil

Pending Turns

Male	Female			
NJD - Nil.	NJD - NIL			
NCA -01 , MR I 4 SC/NCA/ST on 04.09.2000 (To be filled	NCA - 02 Turns			
up when a ST turn arised in the Female rotation)	1. MR I 24 SC/NCA/ST on 21.03.1997			
TPO- Nil	2. MR I 4 SC/NCA/ST on 04.09.2000 (to			
	be filled up with a male candidate)			
	TPO - 03 Turns			
	1. MR I 64 SC on 05.04.2023			
	2. MR I 66 M on 19.06.2023			
	3. MR I 68 LC/AI on 18.06.2024			
AV -NIL				

Main MALE Rotation stands at MR I 11 OC already filled up on 19.11.2022, to be continued from MR I 12 SC. Male Sl.No. Stands at 61, next Male turn due at Sl.No. 67.

Main FEMALE Rotation stands at MR I 69 OC already filled up on 18.06.2024 to be continued from MR I 70 V. Female Sl.No. Stands at 65, next Female turn due at Sl.No.66

SI. No	Sl. No. for Male/ Female turn	Name &Address	Rank No.	Community	Rotation as approved by the Commission	Remarks
MR I 70 V TPO TO KEEP 50% RULE						
01/01	FEMALE	ARATHI P S PADMALAYAM SNRA 47 SREE NAGAR, KERALADITHYAPURAM THIRUVANANTHAPURAM POWDIKONAM 695587	18	-	MR I 71 OC	

CLOSING BALANCE

MALE CANDIDATES

OC/BC Position

	OC	ВС	NJD	TOTAL
Previous	02	02	01	05
Present	-	-	-	-
Grand Total	02	02	01	05

NJD- NIL

NCA - 01

MR I 4 SC/NCA/ST on 04.09.2000 (To be filled up when a ST turn to be advised on female rotation)

TPO- NIL

LIST OF UNFILLED TURNS NIL

FEMALE CANDIDATES

OC/BC Position

	ос	ВС	NJD	TOTAL
Previous	10	10	06	26
Present	01	-	-	01
Grand Total	11	10	06	27

CLOSING BALANCE

NJD- NIL

NCA- 02

- (i) MR I 24 SC/NCA/ST on 21.03.1997
- (ii) MR I 4 SC/NCA/ST on 04.09.2000 (To be filled with a Male candidate)

TPO- 04 Turns

- (i) MR I 64 SC on 05.04.2023
- (ii) MR I 66 M on 19.06.2023
- (iii) MR I 68 LC/AI on 18.06.2024
- (iv) MR I 70 V on 18.07.2025

LIST OF UNFILLED TURNS NIL

Sd/-For DISTRICT OFFICER, KPSC DISTRICT OFFICE , THIRUVANANTHAPURAM